GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT (NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION)

No.F.3 (5-3127) FWPM/SHFWS/2016-17

Dated 21 February 2017

NOTIFICATION

Pradhan Mantri National Dialysis Program is rolled out and implemented through Eskag Sanjeevani Pvt. Ltd, P-48, Kshirod Vidyavinod Avenue, Baghbazar, Girish Manch, Kolkata under National Health Mission (NHM) for providing Dialysis Facility at the following Healthcare facilities:-

- (i) Indira Gandhi Memorial Hospital, Agartala
- (ii) Gomati District Hospital, Udaipur
- (iii) North Tripura District Hospital, Dharmanagar
- (iv) Dhalai District Hospital, Kulai
- (v) South Tripura District Hospital, Santirbazar
- 2. In this connection, Dr. Brajadulal Saha, Branch Officer (NHM), Directorate of Family Welfare & P.M., Agartala shall function as State Nodal Officer, Pradhan Mantri National Dialysis Program for Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of Tripura in addition during the project duration until further orders.

By Order
Sd/(**Dr. R. Sarwal, IAS)**Principal Secretary, H&FW
Govt. of Tripura

To

Dr. Brajadulal Saha

Branch Officer (NHM)

Directorate of Family Welfare & P.M.

Govt. of Tripura, Agartala

Copy for information to:-

- 1-5 The Medical Superintendent (IGM Hospital / Gomati DH / North Tripura DH / Dhalai DH / South Tripura DH
- Dr. Swapan Dey, Vice President, Eskag Sanjeevani Pvt. Ltd, P-48, Kshirod Vidyavinod Avenue, Baghbazar, Girish Manch, Kolkata-700003

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Minister, H&FW, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of Minister.
- PS to the Principal Secretary, H&FW, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of Principal Secretary.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 4. The Director of F.W. & P.M., Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 5. The Mission Director, NHM, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 6-10 The Chief Medical Officer, West Tripura / Gomati / North Tripura / Dhalai / South Tripura.
- 11. The Website Section for hosting the same in the NHM & Health Department Websites.

Deputy Secretary Govt. of Tripura